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	Team
	Contact
	League Position
	Tel no(s)
	e-mail

	Llantwit Fardre Centurions
(formerly Glamorgan Centurions)
	Neil Shearer (Secretary)
	 
	07539 640763
	glamorgancenturionscc@gmail.com

	
	Alex Langford (Captain)
	 
	07502 210957
	glamorgancenturionscc@gmail.com

	Glenwood Church
	Howard Dobson (Secretary)
(Primary match day contact)
	 
	07749 707270
	howarddobson63@gmail.com
howarddobson@uwclub.net

	
	Matt Sutton
	 
	07715 442926
	mwsutton@live.co.uk

	
	Paul Baker (fix sec)
	 
	07432 393251
	paul.s.baker@btinternet.com

	Casuals
	Mark Stephens (Fix Sec)
	 
	07917 452996
	markstephens102@gmail.com

	
	James Hodkinson (Primary Midweek contact & Captain)
	 
	07732372109
	j.hodkinson7@live.co.uk
 

	
	Dan Lewis (Secretary)

 
	Willow Webmaster
	07725 086385
	dj.lewis28@virginmedia.com

	Cardiff Medics
	Chai Sanapala (Secretary)
	Treasurer
	07412 506042
	chai@doctors.org.uk

	
	Luke Morgan (Captain)
	 
	07810 820429
	lukewmorgan@btinternet.com

	Celtic Hawks
	Tim Jordan
	 
	07966 024651
	Timjordan45@outlook.com

	
	Stephen Jones
	 Chairman 2024
	07788 267795
	scejones@sky.com


	Boyz of the Summer
	Austin Bellaris
	
	07791 733154
	bellaris@hotmail.co.uk

	Cavaliers
	Glenn Chapman (Sec)
	 
	07841 457648
	hawthornmortgages@yahoo.co.uk

	
	Jonathan Thomas
	 
	07748 333930
	Jrcthomas62@gmail.com

	
	Jason Duffy (Chairman)
	 
	07866 635435
	jmduffy13@gmail.com

	
	Ally Parkhurst
	Fixture Secretary
	07761 770735
	globealone@hotmail.com
 

	 Chartered Trust
	Phil Dooley
	 
	07931 221750
	phildooley54@icloud.com

	
	Stephen Morris
	 
	07306375538
	shcmorris@gmail.com

	
	Rob Cooper
	 
	07968 195155
	cooper123abc@yahoo.co.uk

	
	
	
	
	

	Eclipse Print
	Luke Bonelle
	 
	07515 519581
	Luke.bonelle@hsj.uk.com

	
	Chris Stork
	
	07974 718168
	chris.stork@hotmail.co.uk

	
	Chris Hamblin (Captain)
	 
	07969 999230
	chrishamblin1@icloud.com


	BBC NOW
	Meilyr Hughes
	 
	07771 547135
	meilyrhughes@gmail.com

	
	Pete Edwards
	 
	07860 597617
	

	Talygarn
	Ian Berry
	 
	07866 816677
	cyrus1954@yahoo.co.uk

	Radyr Family
	Jon Griffiths
	 
	07980666347 
	jongrif@btinternet.com

	Cardiff Malayalee
	Saju Salimkutty
	Vice Chairman
	07877616800
	sajuktym@gmail.com

	
	Rohit Joseph
	
	07551967373
	rohitjoseph1859@gmail.com

	Cardiff Indians
	Vipin Chauhan
	
	07825912783
	Vipin107@yahoo.co.uk

	Uni Staff
	TBC
	
	
	

	Ferrets
	Andrew Witcombe (Captain)
	
	
	andrew_witcombe@hotmail.co.uk


	Pitch contacts
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Venue
	Name
	 
	Tel no
	Email

	Cardiff Parks
	Helen Morgan
	 
	029 2068 4085
	HMorgan@cardiff.gov.uk

	Blackweir
	Groundsman
	 
	029 2022 6552
	 

	Llandaff Fields
	Groundsman
	 
	029 2039 9197
	 

	Pontcanna
	Groundsman
	 
	029 2023 1243
	 

	Wenvoe
	Groundsman
	 
	
	Via Casuals



	League Officers
	
	
	

	Position
	Name
	Team
	Contact details

	Chairman
	Stephen Jones
	Celtic Hawks
	As Above

	Vice Chairman
	Saju Salimkutty
	Cardiff Malayalee
	As Above

	Treasurer
	Chai Sanapala
	Medics
	As Above

	Fixture Secretary
	Ally Parkhurst
	Cavaliers
	As Above

	Webmaster
	Daniel Lewis
	Casuals
	As Above

	
	
	
	


List of email addresses for all clubs

Austin Bellaris <bellaris@hotmail.co.uk>; Howard Dobson <howarddobson63@gmail.com>; Howard Dobsn <howarddobson@uwclub.net>; Matthew Sutton <mwsutton@live.co.uk>; Paul Baker <paul.s.baker@btinternet.com>; Mark Stephens <markstephens102@gmail.com>; James Hodkinson <j.hodkinson7@live.co.uk>; Chai Sanapala <chai@doctors.org.uk>; lukewmorgan@btinternet.com <lukewmorgan@btinternet.com>; Tim Jordan <timjordan45@outlook.com>; Stephen Jones <scejones@sky.com>; Glenn Chapman <hawthornmortgages@yahoo.co.uk>; Jrcthomas62 <jrcthomas62@gmail.com>; duffy <jmduffy13@gmail.com>; Alistair Parkhurst <globealone@hotmail.com>; Phildooley54 <phildooley54@icloud.com>; shcmorris@gmail.com <shcmorris@gmail.com>; Rob Cooper Cricket <cooper123abc@yahoo.co.uk>; willow-eclipse-luke(work) <luke.bonelle@hsj.uk.com>; Christopher Stork <chris.stork@hotmail.co.uk>; chrishamblin1@icloud.com <chrishamblin1@icloud.com>; Tim Older <tim.older@icloud.com>; Meilyr Hughes <meilyrhughes@gmail.com>; Jon Griffiths <jongrif@btinternet.com>; saju salimkutty <sajuktym@gmail.com>; Rohit Joseph <rohitjoseph1859@gmail.com>; vipin chauhan <vipin107@yahoo.co.uk>; Andrew Witcombe <andrew_witcombe@hotmail.co.uk>; Ian Berry <cyrus1954@yahoo.co.uk>; Glamorgan Centurions <glamorgancenturionscc@gmail.com>
